

Government of West Bengal West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

Benfish Tower (1st, 2nd&3rd Floor), GN- 31, Sector- V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091 Tel.(off): +91 33 23570085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail: wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com,



Website: www.hrb.wb.gov.in

1/517808/2024

Memo No.: 903/HFW-53024/10/2023-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW Date: 24.05.2024

Notice

It is hereby notified that all the aspiring candidates who have applied for the post of Principal, Institute of Post Graduate Ayurved Education & Research at Shyamadas Vaidya Shastra Pith, Kolkata vide Advertisement No.: R/Principal, IPGAE&R/4/2024 Dated: 22.01.2024.

And whose applications have been prima facie rejected –

Are allowed to resubmit the information/documents within a limited stipulated period with reopening of requisite link for such candidates to upload the relevant and legible documents in between 27.05.2024 (02:00 pm) to 04.06.2024 (02:00 pm).

It is to be noted that for all rejected candidates, the resubmission of information and/or uploading of documents <u>have to be</u> <u>done through the online portal only</u>. Hence resubmission of prayers and/or documents in physical form or through email, will not be accepted.

OR

• And who have made payments through GRIPS portal successfully within stipulated time period as stated in the advertisement, but whose payment status are shown as pending in his/her status report in the online portal of WBHRB-

May inform the problem to the official email id of WBHRB, i.e., **wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com** in between 27.05.2024 (02:00 pm) to 04.06.2024 (02:00 pm) with copy of the GRIPS Challan along with screenshot of the "candidate status" shown in the portal.

N.B.:

- Any communication regarding any claim / problem shall not be accepted beyond the stipulated time period as mentioned above.
- The other norms will remain same as it was published in the previous notice as published for the respective post as stated above in the official website of West Bengal Health Recruitment Board i.e. www.hrb.wb.gov.in.

Sd/-

Secretary & Controller of Examinations West Bengal Health Recruitment Board